
PEN VENDOR AREA TB TALLY DESCRIPTION CO. KG $/HEAD $/KG

R3 Yr Steers
 1-4 Pentlow Farm Levels Valley C10 30 Angus ABF PGW 459 2550 5.556

Total of Yr 3 Steers 30 AVG 459 2550 5.56

R2 Yr Steers
7 Kaunaki Rekohu Ltd Chatham Is C10 10 Angus/Hereford X HAZ 385 2050 5.32
8 Kaunaki Rekohu Ltd Chatham Is C10 9 Angus/Hereford X HAZ 332 1740 5.24
9 Kaunaki Rekohu Ltd Chatham Is C10 8 Hereford HAZ 347.5 1850 5.32

10 Fox Peak Station Fairlie C10 9 Angus PGW 337 1930 5.73
 11-12 Fox Peak Station Fairlie C10 26 Angus PGW 279 1670 5.99
 13-14 Fox Peak Station Fairlie C10 30 Angus PGW 241 1450 6.02

310 Fox Peak Station Fairlie C10 10 Angus PGW 202 1080 5.35
15 Jonmae Family Trust Peel Forest CM 12 Angus PGW 279 1570 5.63
16 Jonmae Family Trust Peel Forest CM 8 Angus PGW 266 1490 5.60
17 Jonmae Family Trust Peel Forest CM 4 Angus/Hereford X PGW 293.8 1590 5.41
18 Te Ngaio Chatham Is C10 11 Hereford NZFL 219 1880 8.58
19 Te Ngaio Chatham Is C10 14 Hereford NZFL 311 1760 5.66
20 Te Ngaio Chatham Is C10 10 Hereford NZFL 282 1520 5.39
21 Westlea Pastoral Fairlie CM 4 Charolais X NZFL 480 2600 5.42
22 Waitaki Contracting Oamaru CM 7 Hereford RLL 343 2000 5.83
23 Waitaki Contracting Oamaru CM 10 Charolais X RLL 328 1870 5.70
24 Waitaki Contracting Oamaru CM 4 Charolais X RLL 371 1990 5.36
25 Waitaki Contracting Oamaru CM 7 Hereford RLL 382 2120 5.55
26 Waitaki Contracting Oamaru CM 4 Hereford/Friesian X RLL 378 2000 5.29
27 Waimarie Holdings Ngapara C10 6 Charolais X RLL 399 2170 5.44
28 Waimarie Holdings Ngapara C10 4 Hereford/Friesian X RLL 386 2120 5.49
29 Waimarie Holdings Ngapara C10 10 Murray Grey X RLL 393 2100 5.34
30 Tank Engine Trust Timaru C10 10 Hereford/Friesian X HAZ 354 1890 5.34
31 Tank Engine Trust Timaru C10 9 Hereford/Friesian X HAZ 357 1910 5.35
32 Johnston & Tiffen Waimate CM 11 Charolais X PGW 276 1580 5.72
34 Maco Dairy Waimate C10 12 Belgian Blue X PGW 366 2000 5.46
35 Maco Dairy Waimate C10 9 Belgian Blue X PGW 339 1870 5.52
36 Fox Peak Station Fairlie C10 6 Her/Fries X & Angus /Fries X PGW 340 1820 5.35
37 Fox Peak Station Fairlie C10 9 Hereford/Friesian X PGW 333 1800 5.41
60 Fox Peak Station Fairlie C10 7 Hereford/Friesian X PGW 267 1500 5.62
38 Raydon Station Totara Valley CM 9 Hereford/Friesian X NZFL 369 2060 5.58
39 Raydon Station Totara Valley CM 8 Friesian X NZFL 388 2040 5.26
40 Raydon Station Totara Valley CM 10 Friesian NZFL 413 2160 5.23
41 Raydon Station Totara Valley CM 11 Friesian NZFL 358 1820 5.08
42 Raydon Station Totara Valley CM 8 Friesian X NZFL 356 1880 5.28
43 Copper Creek Temuka CM 5 Angus X NZFL 448 2380 5.31
44 D Bungard Waihola CM 12 Angus X CAR 445 2310 5.19
45 D Bungard Waihola CM 23 Hereford/Friesian X CAR 379 2030 5.36

46-47 D Bungard Waihola CM 18 Murray Grey X CAR 356 1980 5.56
48 D Bungard Waihola CM 8 Beef X CAR 432 2250 5.21
51 D Bungard Waihola CM 11 Beef X CAR 390 2060 5.28
52 D Bungard Waihola CM 10 Angus CAR 286 1470 5.14
49 Maco Dairy Waimate C10 4 Angus (3S & 1H) PGW 354 1890 5.34
50 Beauly Farm Woodbury CM 4 Belgian Blue X (3S & 1H) PGW 369 2000 5.42

Total of Yr 2 Steers 431 AVG 345.7 1892 5.52
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PEN VENDOR AREA TB TALLY DESCRIPTION CO. KG $/HEAD $/KG

R2 Heifers 
135 A Poulsen Waikouaiti C10 4 R3 Hereford CAR 540 2750 5.09
53 Tracey McLean Mayfield C10 10 Angus CAR 347 1870 5.39
54 Daymond Estate Chatham Is C10 4 Devon HAZ 210 710 3.38
55 Daymond Estate Chatham Is C10 4 Devon HAZ 169 550 3.25

56-57 Stonecroft Geraldine CM 17 Simmental & Hereford ABF PGW 417 2240 5.37
58 Stonecroft Geraldine CM 10 Hereford ABF PGW 383 2070 5.40
59 Stonecroft Geraldine CM 4 Angus/Hereford ABF PGW 435 2350 5.40

61-62 Fox Peak Station Fairlie C10 32 Angus PGW 277 1610 5.81
63-66 Fox Peak Station Fairlie C10 40 Angus PGW 245 1410 5.76
67-68 Fox Peak Station Fairlie C10 23 Angus PGW 213 1260 5.92

69 Jonmae Family Trust Peel Forest CM 14 Angus PGW 292 1730 5.92
70 Jonmae Family Trust Peel Forest CM 16 Angus PGW 280 1660 5.93
71 Jonmae Family Trust Peel Forest CM 16 Angus PGW 278 1660 5.97
72 Jonmae Family Trust Peel Forest CM 13 Angus PGW 266 1550 5.83
73 Jonmae Family Trust Peel Forest CM 6 Angus/Hereford X PGW 301 1800 5.98
74 Jonmae Family Trust Peel Forest CM 8 Angus/Hereford X PGW 281 1630 5.80
75 JP & MA Edkins Peel Forest CM 4 Angus/Hereford/Galloway X PGW 291 1530 5.26
76 Waitaki Contracting Oamaru CM 9 Hereford/Friesian X RLL 349 1860 5.33
77 Waitaki Contracting Oamaru CM 12 Hereford/Friesian X RLL 316 1700 5.38
78 Waitaki Contracting Oamaru CM 14 Speckle Park X RLL 343 1860 5.42

79-80 Waitaki Contracting Oamaru CM 19 Speckle Park X RLL 318 1680 5.28
81 Waitaki Contracting Oamaru CM 15 Hereford/Friesian X RLL 327 1750 5.35
82 Waitaki Contracting Oamaru CM 7 Murray Grey X RLL 328 1710 5.21
83 Waimaire Holdings Ngapara C10 6 Charolais X RLL 351 1900 5.41
84 Waimaire Holdings Ngapara C10 7 Hereford/Friesian X RLL 360 1930 5.36
85 Waimaire Holdings Ngapara C10 5 Hereford/Friesian X RLL 365 1940 5.32

86-87 Waimaire Holdings Ngapara C10 16 Murray Grey X RLL 377 1970 5.23
165 Waitaki Contracting Oamaru CM 9 B Blue & Charolais X RLL 377 1970 5.23
166 Waitaki Contracting Oamaru C10 6 Hereford/Friesian X RLL 388 1920 4.95
167 Waitaki Contracting Oamaru C10 6 Santa Grudis RLL 333 1860 5.59
88 Wridgeline Ltd Waimate CM 10 Belgian Blue X HAZ 316 1700 5.38
89 S Buckingham Waimate CM 4 Hereford/Friesian X HAZ 339 1800 5.31

91-92 Les Briggs Ashburton CM 21 Hereford/Friesian X PGW 312 1710 5.48
93 Les Briggs Ashburton CM 7 Hereford/Friesian X PGW 295 1560 5.29
94 Les Briggs Ashburton CM 14 Hereford/Friesian X PGW 310.7 1630 5.25
95 Les Briggs Ashburton CM 9 Hereford/Friesian X PGW 306 1540 5.03
96 Maco Dairy Waimate C10 12 Belgian Blue X PGW 325 1710 5.26
97 Maco Dairy Waimate C10 10 Belgian Blue X PGW 307 1680 5.47
98 Fox Peak Station Fairlie C10 4 Hereford/Friesian X PGW 300 1620 5.40
99 Fox Peak Station Fairlie C10 10 Hereford/Friesian X PGW 285.5 1470 5.15

100 Drain Farming Co Temuka C10 6 Angus X NZFL 321 1600 4.98
101 TD Whearling Nth Canterbury CM 4 Wagyu NZFL 396 1780 4.49
102 TD Whearling Nth Canterbury CM 13 Wagyu NZFL 335 1540 4.60
103 TD Whearling Nth Canterbury CM 13 Wagyu NZFL 250 1060 4.24
104 TD Whearling Nth Canterbury CM 6 Wagyu NZFL 202 500 2.48
105 TD Whearling Nth Canterbury CM 10 Wagyu NZFL 195 500 2.56
107 D Bungard Waihola CM 12 Belgian Blue X CAR 366 1910 5.22
108 D Bungard Waihola CM 15 Murray Grey X CAR 322 1620 5.03
109 D Bungard Waihola CM 10 Hereford X CAR 328 1710 5.21
110 D Bungard Waihola CM 8 Hereford X CAR 310 1580 5.10
111 D Bungard Waihola CM 13 Hereford X CAR 260 1290 4.96
112 Waitawa Ridge Ltd Timaru CM 7 X Bred HAZ 386 1500 3.89
113 Waitawa Ridge Ltd Timaru CM 4 X Bred HAZ 338 1110 3.28
114 RI Chynoweth St Andrews CM 5 Friesian PGW 425 1730 4.07

Total of Yr 2 Heifers 583 AVG 320.1 1635 5.07



PEN VENDOR AREA TB TALLY DESCRIPTION CO. KG $/HEAD $/KG

R2 Bulls
115 Daymond Estate Chatham Is C10 5 R3 Devon HAZ 331 1510 4.56
116 Meikleburn Station Fairlie C10 4 Angus HAZ 454 2220 4.89
117 Daymond Estate Chatham Is C10 4 Angus X HAZ 245 1100 4.49
118 Daymond Estate Chatham Is C10 7 Devon HAZ 198 900 4.55
119 G Stevens Fairview C5 5 Charolais X PGW 324 1430 4.41
120 G Stevens Fairview C5 4 Jersey PGW 288 1170 4.06
121 Wridgeline Ltd Waimate CM 8 Friesian HAZ 379 1830 4.83
122 Artorvia Farms Ltd Clinton C10 6 Speckle Park X HAZ 365 1730 4.74
123 Artorvia Farms Ltd Clinton C10 8 Speckle Park X HAZ 324 1520 4.69
124 Artorvia Farms Ltd Clinton C10 5 Hereford/Friesian X HAZ 339 1760 5.19
125 Artorvia Farms Ltd Clinton C10 4 Hereford/Friesian X HAZ 388 1780 4.59

126-127 Rotoma Farms Ikawai C10 14 Jersey HAZ 361 1570 4.35
128 Centrewood Farm Ltd Waimate C10 4 Jersey HAZ 339 1500 4.42
129 Kintore Farm Carew CM 10 Jersey PGW 382 1640 4.29
130 A Harkness Rakaia C9 4 Jersey PGW 306 1240 4.05
131 Montyfields Canterbury C10 8 Jersey CAR 354 1490 4.21
132 Acernia Pastures Geraldine C10 5 Jersey NZFL 396 1750 4.42

133-134 Acernia Pastures Geraldine C10 15 Jersey NZFL 340 1500 4.41
106 Boulders Pasture Levels CM 9 Jersey NZFL 306 1260 4.12

Total of Yr 2 Bulls  129 AVG 337.8 1521 4.49

MA Cows & Calves 
313 G Stevens Fairview C5 4 1Heifer, 1 Cow & 2 Calves PGW 240 750 3.125

Total of Cows & Clvs 4 AVG 

R1 Steers
136 SR Hight Kohika C10 9 Angus & Ang/Her X Aut Born HAZ 368 1960 5.33
137 SR Hight Kohika C10 7 Angus Aut Born HAZ 375 2140 5.71
138 SR Hight Kohika C10 4 Angus Aut Born HAZ 323 1860 5.76
139 Waitaki Contracting Oamaru CM 6 Simmental X Aut Born RLL 252 1520 6.03
140 Waitaki Contracting Oamaru CM 4 Hereford/Friesian X Aut Born RLL 283 1460 5.16

140A PBG & KE Duncan Oamaru CM 2 Hereford/Friesian X Aut Born HAZ 283 1460 5.16
141 Waitaki Contracting Oamaru CM 4 Hereford/Friesian X Aut Born RLL 246 1300 5.28

Total of R1 Steers 36 AVG 304.3 1671 5.489

R1 Heifers 
142 SR Hight Kohika C10 10 Angus & Ang/Her X Aut Born HAZ 344 1810 5.26
143 SR Hight Kohika C10 5 Angus & Ang/Her X Aut Born HAZ 317 1820 5.74
145 BJ & AM Gibb Oamaru C5 5 Angus Aut Born HAZ 391 1680 4.30
147 Waitaki Contracting Oamaru CM 5 Charolais  X Aut Born RLL 247 1360 5.51
148 Waitaki Contracting Oamaru CM 4 Charolais  X Aut Born RLL 23 1190 51.74
149 Waitaki Contracting Oamaru CM 8 Hereford/Friesian X Aut Born RLL 239 1250 5.23
150 Waitaki Contracting Oamaru CM 4 Hereford/Friesian X Aut Born RLL 237 1100 4.64
152 Waitaki Contracting Oamaru CM 7 Belgian Blue X Aut Born RLL 269 1420 5.28
153 Waitaki Contracting Oamaru CM 4 Hereford/Friesian X Aut Born RLL 247 1160 4.70
154 Waitaki Contracting Oamaru CM 4 Hereford/Friesian X Aut Born RLL 229 1060 4.63
156 Hamar Farms Ealing C10 4 Dairy X NZFL 141 410 2.91

156A Hamar Farms Ealing C10 4 Dairy X NZFL 105 260 2.48
157 Southern Peaks Springfield C10 11 Unrecorded Friesian X NZFL 145 400 2.76
155 G Stevens Fairview C5 22 Wagyu (13H & 9S) PGW 85 250 2.94

Total of R1 Heifers 97 AVG 215.6 1084 7.72

R1 Bulls 
158 BJ & AM Gibb Oamaru C5 6 Angus Aut Born HAZ 505 2640 5.23
159 BJ & AM Gibb Oamaru C5 5 Angus Aut Born HAZ 392 2060 5.26
160 BAJ Services Ltd Kurow C8 6 Simmental PGW 299 1560 5.22
161 Greenhills Terrace Waimate C10 17 Friesian RLL 154 820 5.32

162-163 Greenhills Terrace Waimate C10 25 Friesian RLL 127 760 5.98
168 Wridgeline Ltd Waimate CM 13 Friesian HAZ 143 800 5.59



PEN VENDOR AREA TB TALLY DESCRIPTION CO. KG $/HEAD $/KG
171 Hamar Farms Ealing C10 6 Friesian NZFL 129 780 6.05

171A G Stevens Fairview C5 2 Friesian PGW 129 780 6.05
172 Dunlac Dairies Dunsandel C10 5 Friesian HAZ 133 780 5.86
173 Dunlac Dairies Dunsandel C10 4 Friesian X HAZ 138 750 5.43

Total of R1 Bulls 89 AVG 214.9 1173 5.60

Various 
176 G Stevens Fairview C5 3 Wagyu (2H & 1S) PGW 67 160 2.39
177 D Bungard Waihola CM 2 R2 X Bred Heifers CAR 315 1190 3.78
178 A Poulsen Waikouaiti C10 3 Hereford X Heifers CAR 213 1080 5.07
90 Tracey McLean Mayfield C10 1 Angus Bull CAR 1005 5100 5.07

180 Tracey McLean Mayfield C10 2 R2 Yr Angus Steers CAR 530 2800 5.28
181 Tracey McLean Mayfield C10 1 R2 Angus Steer CAR 345 1800 5.22
182 Waitaki Contracting Oamaru CM 1 R2 Yr Rig RLL 340 1650 4.85
183 Waitaki Contracting Oamaru CM 1 R2 Yr Lowline heifer RLL 320 1160 3.63
185 Daymond Estate Chatham Is C10 1 R3 Devon Steer HAZ 460 2120 4.61
186 Daymond Estate Chatham Is C10 1 Devon Cow HAZ 260 760 2.92
187 S Buckingham Waimate CM 1 R3 Hereford/Friesian X Steer HAZ 645 3280 5.09
188 BJ & AM Gibb Waimate C5 2 R2 Angus Heifers HAZ 562.5 2960 5.26
189 SR Hight Kohika C10 1 R1 Angus/Hereford Rig HAZ 420 2140 5.10
190 BJ & AM Gibb Waimate C5 2 R1 Angus Bulls HAZ 273 1310 4.80
191 BJ & AM Gibb Waimate C5 1 R2 Angus Heifers HAZ 540 1700 3.15
192 B Cairns Fairview CM 1 R2 Belgian Blue Bull PGW 290 1210 4.17
193 Cairndale Dairies Mayfield C10 2 R1 Yr Friesian X Bull Calves PGW 198 910 4.60
194 M Shrader Coldstream CM 2 R1 X Bred Bulls HAZ 175 500 2.86
196 Glentui Waimate C10 2 2Yr Friesian Hfr & Bull Calf PGW 263 980 3.73
302 G Stevens Fairview C5 3 15Mth Dairy X Steers PGW 233 760 3.26

302A G Stevens Fairview C5 1 Yrling Dairy X Steer PGW 130 350 2.69
303 BAJ Services Ltd Kurow C8 2 Simmental Heifer Calves PGW 212.5 1000 4.71
304 Raydon Station Pleasant Pt CM 1 R2 Yr Hereford X Rig NZFL 450 1900 4.22

304A Raydon Station Pleasant Pt CM 2 R2 Yr Friesian X Steer NZFL 383 1330 3.47
305 Drain Farming Co Temuka C10 3 Angus X Yearling Steers NZFL 275 1160 4.22

Total Various 42 AVG
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Disclaimer: All details in this Catalogue have been supplied by the Vendors. Every care has been taken in reproduction, therefore  the Auctioneers, Temuka 
Saleyards Co and all employees of TESSCO South Canterbury Ltd do not accept responsibility or liability  as to errors, omissions or mis-descriptions contained 
therein.  
You can now buy your cattle online - please, register through temukasales.co.nz 


